VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LTD CO Form 6-K March 26, 2019

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rules 13a-16 or 15d-16 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Dated March 26, 2019

Commission File Number: 001-10086

VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

VODAFONE HOUSE, THE CONNECTION, NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE, RG14 2FN, ENGLAND (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x

Form 40-F o

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting	ng the Form 6-K in pape	er as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): 0				
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting	ng the Form 6-K in pap	er as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): O				
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.						
	Yes o	No x				
If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2 (b): 82- 0.						

THIS REPORT ON FORM 6-K SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE IN EACH OF THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT ON FORM F-3 (FILE NO. 333-219583), THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT ON FORM S-8 (FILE NO. 333-81825) AND THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT ON FORM S-8 (FILE NO. 333-149634) OF VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY AND TO BE A PART THEREOF FROM THE DATE ON WHICH THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED, TO THE EXTENT NOT SUPERSEDED BY DOCUMENTS OR REPORTS SUBSEQUENTLY FILED OR FURNISHED.

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM 6-K REPORT

At the Annual General Meeting Vodafone Group Plc (the Company) held on July 27, 2018, t	the Company	s shareholders app	proved and adopt	ed
the new articles of association of the Company (the	articles). The	Articles, among other thin	gs, remove pr	ovisions relating to	the Company s	s
share warrants.						

The above description of the Articles is qualified in its entirety by reference to the complete text of the Articles, which is filed herewith as Exhibit 3.1.

EXHIBITS

The following document is filed herewith:

Exhibit	
Number	Document

3.1 Articles of Association, dated July 27, 2018.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorised.

VODAFONE GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY (Registrant)

Dated March 26, 2019

By: /s/ Jamie Stead Name: Jamie Stead

Title: Deputy Group Treasurer

Title. Deputy Group Treasure